Position

Director, Personnel -
Leadership Development

Senior Director, Certificated
Personnel

Director Classified Personnel
Services

Credentialing Analyst
Credentialing Analyst

Desert Sands Teacher
Association President

Confidential Administrative
Assistant, Personnel Services

Confidential Administrative
Assistant, Personnel Services

Assistant Superintendent
Personnel Services

Executive Assistant
Personnel Specialist/Bilingual

California School Employee
Association President

Certificated Personnel
Operations Specialist

Personnel Recruitment &
Examiner

Credentialing Technician
Personnel Specialist/Bilingual

Classified Personnel Operations
Specialist

Office Specialist

Classified Personnel Operations
Specialist

Certificated Personnel
Operations Specialist

Other Positions Held K-12 Education Entity

Desert Sands Unified

Desert Sands Unified

Desert Sands Unified

Desert Sands Unified
Desert Sands Unified
Desert Sands Unified

Desert Sands Unified

Desert Sands Unified

Desert Sands Unified

Desert Sands Unified
Desert Sands Unified
Desert Sands Unified

Desert Sands Unified

Desert Sands Unified

Desert Sands Unified
Desert Sands Unified
Desert Sands Unified

Desert Sands Unified
Desert Sands Unified

Desert Sands Unified

Department

Personnel Department

Personnel Department

Personnel Department

Personnel Department
Personnel Department

Personnel Department

Personnel Department

Personnel Department

Personnel Department

Personnel Department
Personnel Department

Personnel Department

Personnel Department

Personnel Department

Personnel Department
Personnel Department

Personnel Department

Personnel Department

Personnel Department

Personnel Department

Total Wages

$181,938

$172,905

$170,536

$102,927
$102,191
$96,879

$95,321

$89,648

$88,056

$74,671
$70,760
$70,059

$67,772

$67,215

$63,199
$60,059
$57,567

$52,181
$36,077

$17,726

Total Retirement &

Health Contribution
$45,802
$44,937

$42,481

$38,487
$37,179
$31,644

$32,971

$35,912

$19,931

$32,347
$23,097
$31.363

$32,244

$30,050

$30,952
$28,754
$29,021

$28,855
$14,558

$10,799



