Position	Other Positions Held	K-12 Education Entity	Department	Total Wages	Total Retirement & Health Contribution
Director, Personnel - Leadership Development		Desert Sands Unified	Personnel Department	\$181,938	\$45,802
Senior Director, Certificated Personnel		Desert Sands Unified	Personnel Department	\$172,905	\$44,937
Director Classified Personnel Services		Desert Sands Unified	Personnel Department	\$170,536	\$42,481
Credentialing Analyst		Desert Sands Unified	Personnel Department	\$102,927	\$38,487
Credentialing Analyst		Desert Sands Unified	Personnel Department	\$102,191	\$37,179
Desert Sands Teacher Association President		Desert Sands Unified	Personnel Department	\$96,879	\$31,644
Confidential Administrative Assistant, Personnel Services		Desert Sands Unified	Personnel Department	\$95,321	\$32,971
Confidential Administrative Assistant, Personnel Services		Desert Sands Unified	Personnel Department	\$89,648	\$35,912
Assistant Superintendent Personnel Services		Desert Sands Unified	Personnel Department	\$88,056	\$19,931
Executive Assistant		Desert Sands Unified	Personnel Department	\$74,671	\$32,347
Personnel Specialist/Bilingual		Desert Sands Unified	Personnel Department	\$70,760	\$23,097
California School Employee Association President		Desert Sands Unified	Personnel Department	\$70,059	\$31,363
Certificated Personnel Operations Specialist		Desert Sands Unified	Personnel Department	\$67,772	\$32,244
Personnel Recruitment & Examiner		Desert Sands Unified	Personnel Department	\$67,215	\$30,050
Credentialing Technician		Desert Sands Unified	Personnel Department	\$63,199	\$30,952
Personnel Specialist/Bilingual		Desert Sands Unified	Personnel Department	\$60,059	\$28,754
Classified Personnel Operations Specialist		Desert Sands Unified	Personnel Department	\$57,567	\$29,021
Office Specialist		Desert Sands Unified	Personnel Department	\$52,181	\$28,855
Classified Personnel Operations Specialist		Desert Sands Unified	Personnel Department	\$36,077	\$14,558
Certificated Personnel Operations Specialist		Desert Sands Unified	Personnel Department	\$17,726	\$10,799